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Notice of Breach of Trust, Gross Criminal Malfeasance Causing Harm, Obstruction
of Justice
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 16, 2025 at 11:23 AM
To: VirtualCrownThunderBay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownLindsay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPeterborough@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownBarrie@ontario.ca, PPSCBramptonSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, PPSCKitchenerSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrownBrantford@ontario.ca, virtualcrownkitchener@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown60QueenWToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrown311JarvisToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKingston@ontario.ca, OCH.FederalCrown@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
VirtualCrownSCJToronto@ontario.ca, virtualcrownst.thomas@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOldCityHallToronto@ontario.ca,
PPSCAgentServiceSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrown1530Markham@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNewmarket@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownNapanee@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKenora@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownSudbury@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownguelph@ontario.ca, virtualcrownchatham@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBradford@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownCayuga@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPerth@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownNorthBay@ontario.ca,
NCRAgentsServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrownBrampton@ontario.ca, "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)"
<virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>, virtualcrownlondon@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownParrySound@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownowensound@ontario.ca, virtualcrownsarnia@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCollegeParkToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownPicton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownHuntsville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownDryden@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownGoreBay@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown2700EglingtonWToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCobourg@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownSimcoe@ontario.ca, virtualcrownwoodstock@ontario.ca, virtualcrownstatford@ontario.ca,
NCRServiceofDocuments@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca, VirtualCrownStCatharines@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownScarboroughToronto@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBrighton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownTimmins@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownOshawa@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBracebridge@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownPembroke@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownCollingwood@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOrillia@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownCornwall@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownwindsor@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownOrangeville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownBelleville@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownBrockville@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownAlgoma@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownMilton@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownLOrignal@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownWelland@ontario.ca, PPSCLondonSPPC@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca,
virtualcrowngoderich@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownHaileybury@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownMidland@ontario.ca,
virtualcrownwalkerton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownFortFrances@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown1000FinchWToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownHamilton@ontario.ca, VirtualCrownKapuskasing@ontario.ca, VirtualCrown2201EtobicokeToronto@ontario.ca,
VirtualCrownMinden@ontario.ca, nathalie.gougeon@ottawa.ca, info@oico.on.ca, ethics@oico.on.ca, disclose@oico.on.ca,
"Wood, Catherine D" <WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>, Laura Dudas <Laura.Dudas@ottawa.ca>, "Desroches, Steve"
<Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca>, "Tierney, Timothy" <tim.tierney@ottawa.ca>, "Gower, Glen" <glen.gower@ottawa.ca>,
Ward20 / Quartier20 <ward20@ottawa.ca>, "Lo, Wilson" <Wilson.Lo@ottawa.ca>, "Plante, Stéphanie"
<stephanie.plante@ottawa.ca>, "Carr, Marty" <Marty.Carr@ottawa.ca>, Bay Ward / Quartier Baie <BayWard@ottawa.ca>,
"Montreuil, Samantha" <Samantha.Montreuil@ottawa.ca>, "Freire, Clara" <Clara.Freire@ottawa.ca>, "Kelly, Clarke"
<Clarke.Kelly@ottawa.ca>, "Wright, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Wright@ottawa.ca>, "Curry, Cathy" <Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca>, River
Ward <Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca>, Ward21 / Quartier21 <Ward21@ottawa.ca>, "Hubley, Allan"
<allan.hubley@ottawa.ca>, "Hill, David" <David.Hill@ottawa.ca>, knoxdalemerivale <knoxdalemerivale@ottawa.ca>, "Luloff,
Matt" <matt.luloff@ottawa.ca>, RideauRockcliffe Ward <rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca>, "Leiper, Jeff"
<jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca>, "Troster, Ariel" <Ariel.Troster@ottawa.ca>, "Bradley, Jessica" <Jessica.Bradley@ottawa.ca>,
"Macdonald, Kim" <Kim.Macdonald@ottawa.ca>, Habib Sayah <habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>, "Shawn Menard, City Councillor
for Capital Ward" <capitalward@ottawa.ca>, "Kitts, Catherine" <Catherine.Kitts@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève"
<Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, Collegeward / Quartiercollege <Collegeward@ottawa.ca>, "Sutcliffe, Mark (Mayor/Maire)"
<Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>, wendy.stephanson@ottawa.ca, phesc.dlsph@utoronto.ca
Bcc: "concillia@concilliamuonde.com" <concillia@concilliamuonde.com>

Good morning every One,

ATTENTION VERA ETCHES, CITY OF OTTAWA, ET AL

NOTICE OF GROSS CRIMINAL MALFEASANCE CAUSING GENOCIDE

The 'vaccines' appear to share more characteristics with bioweapons than any medical
product.  Cleveland Clinical Study now shows that the more shots One received, the
greater the chance of contracting Covid and having a lethal, adverse event.  The



chance of an adverse event increases with every 'booster' that was promoted and
mandated under threat of exclusion and economic exploitation (losing job for failing to
comply with an unlawful order) by City of Ottawa and 'Public Health'.

You told Canada's People that You are 'following the science'.  What science were You
relying on, exactly?

The science TODAY shows that People who received the bioweapon posing as a
vaccine were MUCH more likely to contract Covid, exposing their Self to lethal, adverse
events.

Grok determined based on clinical trial data provided by Pfizer that if You were relying
on the data available to You at the time, in a City of one million People (approximate
population of Ottawa), roughly ten thousand women would be pregnant at any Given
time, meaning that roughly 1070 of those pregnant women would lose their baby.  Is
that the 'data' You were relying on when You Promised these jabs were 'safe and
effective' for pregnant and nursing mothers?

This is data is rather alarming because it DOES define the mRNA jabs as bioweapons. 
There is no health benefit whatsoever.  

Now, I presume if this was a mistake, You Will be alerting the public to Your egregious
error resulting in genocide.  If You don't, is it not fair to presume that it is NOT
'reasonable or correct' for You to be mandating products without knowing how 'safe and
effective' they are, that You were criminally negligent, Vera?

Now that We know the more shots One takes the more likely One is to die, how long
before We can expect an announcement from Health Canada to avoid the bioweapon
and pull them from the shelf?

How long before Hero Helen Grus can continue with her investigation to discover why
You were concealing this data and encouraging, intimidating, and coercing People to
take this bioweapon?



Is it fair to presume that if You don't alert the public, that the PLAN was genocide all
along?  How can so many countries all make the same mistake based on the same
scientific data?

I look forward to hearing from You Vera the Evil Etches and also You, Wilson the lowest
of the Lo...

Love and Blessings, Nuremberg trials are coming.

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
On His Majesty's Service

[Quoted text hidden]


